

**PEQUEA VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT**  
**General Fund Treasurer's Report**  
*(Includes GF Checking & Investment Accounts)*  
**SEPTEMBER 2018**

**Beginning Balance: September 1, 2018** **\$45,767,977.36**

**Receipts for September 2018:**

**Local:**

Real Estate Tax	7,391,388.27
Interim Real Estate Tax	8,138.95
Earned Income Tax	123,400.30
Transfer Tax	50,225.05
Interest (Fulton & PSDLAF)	44,470.07
Use of Facilities	27,840.00
Tuition	18,082.50
Tax Certs	50.00
Miscellaneous Local Receipts	10,859.63
Energy Rebates	189.57
Fitness Center Revenue	201.75
Athletics - Gate Receipts	14,520.70
Retiree Insurance Payments	38,470.20

**State:**

Special Ed	128,473.00
Transportation	209,687.00
State Share Retirement (PSERS)	566,133.44

**Federal:**

MA Reimbursement for Qtrly Admin Claims	2,668.08
---	----------

**Transfers/Miscellaneous:**

Reimbursement from PV Ed Foundation	917.30
-------------------------------------	--------

**Total Receipts:** **\$8,635,715.81**

**Disbursements for September 2018:**

A/P Checks Disbursed	894,083.86
Electronic Disbursements (Bank Fees)	1,252.19
LCC&TC Tuition	119,078.32
STS Contracted Labor	152,809.68
Net Payroll	690,243.53
FIT, SS & Medicare	255,950.97
PSERS Employer / Employee Share Retirement	1,201,258.99
PA State Tax	30,909.98
Employee Insurance	252,266.67

**Total Disbursements:** **(\$3,597,854.19)**

---

**\*\*\* Ending General Fund Checking and Investment Balance \*\*\*** **\$50,805,838.98**

---

**General Fund Committed**

PSERS Reserve (Previously Committed)	5,300,000.00
Healthcare Committed 6/30/13	1,300,000.00
Assigned Healthcare 6/30/14	1,600,000.00

**Total Committed Funds** **(\$8,200,000.00)**

---

**Ending Balance General Fund Unassigned September 30, 2018** **\$42,605,838.98**

---

**General Fund Profile:**

Fulton	Interest	<b>\$37,602,843.00</b>
PSDLAF Liquid	0.20%	<b>\$0.00</b>
PSDLAF Max	0.38%	<b>\$4,702,995.98</b>
PSDLAF - CDs	0.12%	<b>\$8,500,000.00</b>
PSDLAF - Fixed Term	0.00%	<b>\$0.00</b>

---

**\*\*\* General Fund Checking and Investment Balance \*\*\*** **\$50,805,838.98**

---

**PEQUEA VALLEY SCHOOL DISTRICT**  
**Treasurer's Report**  
**Summary of Other Cash Reserves - September 2018**

**Capital Reserve**

Beginning Balance: September 1, 2018	\$9,290.01
Investments (IN)	\$300,000.00
Bond Fund Transfer	(\$224.85)
Checks Paid (OUT)	(\$5,478.67)
Investments Matured (OUT)	
Interest Earned/Reinvested	\$1,699.49
Selling Fees	
<b>Ending Balance: September 30, 2018</b>	<b>\$305,285.98</b>

Capital Reserve Profile:		% Interest Earned
PSDLAF	\$0.00	
PSDLAF MAX	\$305,285.98	0.20%
CDs	\$450,000.00	0.58%
Term	\$0.00	
<b>Total Capital Reserve</b>	<b>\$755,285.98</b>	

**HealthCare Reserve Balance**

Beginning Balance: September 1, 2018	\$987,739.48
Investments (IN)	
General Fund Transfers	(\$33,302.06)
Investments Matured (OUT)	
Interest Earned/Reinvested	\$1,380.64
Selling Fees	
<b>Ending Balance: September 30, 2018</b>	<b>\$955,818.06</b>

HealthCare Reserve Profile		
PSDLAF	\$0.00	0.00%
PSDLAF MAX	\$955,818.06	0.20%
CDs	\$0.00	0.10%
Term	\$0.00	
<b>Total HealthCare Reserve</b>	<b>\$955,818.06</b>	

# Condensed Board Summary Report

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

From 09/01/2018 To 09/30/2018

fabrdcon

Account	Description	Current Budget	Period To Date Exp/Rcvd	Year To Date Exp/Rcvd	YTD % Used	Unliquidated Encumbrances	Balance
<b>1000's</b>							
1110	Regular Instruction	13,390,853.21	1,060,247.02	1,933,076.13	14.66	31,069.20	11,426,707.88
1190	FEDERALLY FUNDED PROGRM	927,890.74	95,121.42	146,653.26	15.86	527.95	780,709.53
<b>1100</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>14,318,743.95</b>	<b>1,155,368.44</b>	<b>2,079,729.39</b>	<b>14.74</b>	<b>31,597.15</b>	<b>12,207,417.41</b>
1200	SPEC PROG ELEMEN/SECOND	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1211	LIFE SKILLS SUPPORT-PUB	1,581,321.00	106.16	137,168.41	8.67	0.00	1,444,152.59
1212	LIFE SKILLS SUPORT-PRRI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1221	DEAF/HEARING IMPAIRED	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1225	SPEECH/LANGUAGE SUPPORT	0.00	20,356.32	37,368.25	0.00	0.00	-37,368.25
1231	EMOTIONAL SUPPt-PUBLIC	256,637.94	24,968.00	58,098.06	22.63	0.00	198,539.88
1232	EMOTIONAL SUPPORT-PRRI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1233	AUTISTIC SUPPORT	317,681.30	30,005.75	53,656.66	16.89	0.00	264,024.64
1241	LEARNING SUPPORT-PUBLIC	1,606,915.45	132,449.08	203,554.37	12.70	549.96	1,402,811.12
1242	LEARNING SUPPORT-PRRI	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1243	GIFTED SUPPORT	144,124.16	15,495.88	25,274.35	17.53	0.00	118,849.81
1290	OTHER SUPPORT APS, PRRI	105,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	105,000.00
<b>1200</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>4,011,679.85</b>	<b>223,381.19</b>	<b>515,120.10</b>	<b>12.85</b>	<b>549.96</b>	<b>3,496,009.79</b>
1300	VOCATIONAL EDUCATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1310	AGRICULTURAL EDUCATION	215,026.04	16,332.59	28,696.15	13.34	0.00	186,329.89
1370	TECHNICAL EDUCATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1390	OTHER VO ED PROGRAMS	715,508.00	119,078.32	204,578.30	28.59	0.00	510,929.70
<b>1300</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>930,534.04</b>	<b>135,410.91</b>	<b>233,274.45</b>	<b>25.06</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>697,259.59</b>
1420	SUMMER SCHOOL	66,069.70	8,547.33	51,621.41	78.13	0.00	14,448.29
1430	HOMEBOUND INSTRUCTION	10,456.59	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	10,456.59
1441	ADJUDICATED COURT PLACE	15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	15,000.00
1442	ALTERNATIVE EDU PROGRAM	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
1490	ADDTL OTHER INST PGM	224,132.58	16,438.39	27,795.43	12.41	22.95	196,314.20
<b>1400</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>315,658.87</b>	<b>24,985.72</b>	<b>79,416.84</b>	<b>25.16</b>	<b>22.95</b>	<b>236,219.08</b>
1500	NONPUBLIC SCHOOL PGMS	56,000.00	13,421.55	13,421.55	23.96	0.00	42,578.45
<b>1500</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>56,000.00</b>	<b>13,421.55</b>	<b>13,421.55</b>	<b>23.96</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>42,578.45</b>
<b>Major Function - 1000's</b>		<b>19,632,616.71</b>	<b>1,552,567.81</b>	<b>2,920,962.33</b>	<b>15.04</b>	<b>32,170.06</b>	<b>16,679,484.32</b>
<b>2000's</b>							
2100	SUPPORT SERV-PUPIL PERS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2111	DIRECTOR OF STUDENT SER	243,459.20	20,160.23	57,029.91	23.42	0.00	186,429.29
2120	GUIDANCE SERVICES	716,865.36	53,815.18	94,331.35	13.15	0.00	622,534.01
2140	PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES	260,090.85	14,380.07	30,310.54	11.72	189.97	229,590.34
2150	SPEECH PATH/AUDIOLOGY	243,870.38	751.80	816.80	0.33	0.00	243,053.58

# Condensed Board Summary Report

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

From 09/01/2018 To 09/30/2018

fabrdcon

Account	Description	Current Budget	Period To Date Exp/Rcvd	Year To Date Exp/Rcvd	YTD % Used	Unliquidated Encumbrances	Balance
2160	SOCIAL WORK SERVICES	134,892.93	11,307.65	20,117.38	14.91	0.00	114,775.55
2170	STUDENT ACCT SERVICES	101,841.04	6,437.42	20,436.54	20.06	0.00	81,404.50
<b>2100</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>1,701,019.76</b>	<b>106,852.35</b>	<b>223,042.52</b>	<b>13.12</b>	<b>189.97</b>	<b>1,477,787.27</b>
2200	SUPPORT SERVICES-INSTRU	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2211	DIRECTOR OF TECHNOLOGY	147,339.62	11,646.34	34,939.02	23.71	0.00	112,400.60
2220	TECH SUPPORT SERVICES	1,051,027.54	55,876.89	430,352.14	43.07	22,338.43	598,336.97
2250	SCHOOL LIBRARY SERVICES	332,569.25	25,459.89	47,063.38	14.59	1,489.66	284,016.21
2260	INSTRUCTION & CURR DEV	75,523.08	3,356.27	5,348.62	15.08	6,047.75	64,126.71
2270	INSTRUC STAFF DEVEL SVC	241,250.00	19,949.00	69,020.76	28.60	0.00	172,229.24
2280	NONPUBLIC SUPPORT SVC	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>2200</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>1,847,709.49</b>	<b>116,288.39</b>	<b>586,723.92</b>	<b>33.37</b>	<b>29,875.84</b>	<b>1,231,109.73</b>
2310	BOARD SERVICES	26,200.00	1,281.85	16,228.16	61.93	0.00	9,971.84
2330	TAX ASSESS & COLLECTION	60,000.00	1,025.00	23,627.88	39.37	0.00	36,372.12
2350	LEGAL SERVICES	100,000.00	606.25	5,736.25	5.73	0.00	94,263.75
2360	OFFICE SUPERINTENDENT	540,903.97	45,725.40	133,190.69	24.62	0.00	407,713.28
2380	OFFICE OF PRINCIPAL SVC	1,694,049.17	109,389.68	352,575.59	20.81	0.00	1,341,473.58
2390	OTHER ADMIN SERVICES	11,400.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	11,400.00
<b>2300</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>2,432,553.14</b>	<b>158,028.18</b>	<b>531,358.57</b>	<b>21.84</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>1,901,194.57</b>
2420	MEDICAL SERVICES	49,188.00	646.25	3,946.25	8.02	0.00	45,241.75
2430	DENTAL SERVICES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
2440	NURSING SERVICES	359,100.59	31,012.27	53,752.72	14.96	0.00	305,347.87
<b>2400</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>408,288.59</b>	<b>31,658.52</b>	<b>57,698.97</b>	<b>14.13</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>350,589.62</b>
2511	SUPERVISION OF FISCAL	258,877.50	22,217.19	66,611.34	25.87	380.36	191,885.80
2513	RECEIVE & DISBURSE FUND	145,704.65	10,997.95	29,539.94	20.27	0.00	116,164.71
2514	PAYROLL SERVICES	82,780.18	8,140.98	19,516.84	23.57	0.00	63,263.34
2515	FINANCIAL ACCT SERVICE	146,501.64	11,019.80	33,059.40	22.56	0.00	113,442.24
<b>2500</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>633,863.97</b>	<b>52,375.92</b>	<b>148,727.52</b>	<b>23.52</b>	<b>380.36</b>	<b>484,756.09</b>
2611	DIRECTOR OF FACILITIES	136,238.62	10,625.86	33,124.58	24.31	0.00	103,114.04
2620	OPERATION OF BUILDING	2,476,077.03	357,805.69	750,189.31	31.48	29,481.80	1,696,405.92
<b>2600</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>2,612,315.65</b>	<b>368,431.55</b>	<b>783,313.89</b>	<b>31.11</b>	<b>29,481.80</b>	<b>1,799,519.96</b>
2711	Head of Transportation	85,632.83	8,582.77	21,070.51	24.60	0.00	64,562.32
2720	VEHICLE OPERATION SVC	2,097,500.00	219,125.00	241,295.96	11.50	0.00	1,856,204.04
2750	NONPUBLIC TRANS	255,000.00	42,240.00	42,240.00	16.56	0.00	212,760.00
2790	OTHER STUDENT TRANS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>2700</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>2,438,132.83</b>	<b>269,947.77</b>	<b>304,606.47</b>	<b>12.49</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,133,526.36</b>
2820	INFORMATION SERVICES	38,259.00	3,879.89	12,171.29	31.81	0.00	26,087.71
2822	INTERNAL INFO SERVICES	62,394.49	5,534.74	14,644.44	23.47	0.00	47,750.05
2823	PUBLIC INFORMATION SVC	5,500.00	0.00	3,612.22	65.67	0.00	1,887.78

# Condensed Board Summary Report

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

From 09/01/2018 To 09/30/2018

fabrdcon

Account	Description	Current Budget	Period To Date Exp/Rcvd	Year To Date Exp/Rcvd	YTD % Used	Unliquidated Encumbrances	Balance
2834	STAFF DEV - NON-CERT	69,250.00	10,821.42	17,186.50	24.81	0.00	52,063.50
2835	HEALTH SERVICES	5,500.00	0.00	714.56	12.99	0.00	4,785.44
2840	DATA PROCESSING SVCS	50,000.00	0.00	56,394.17	112.78	0.00	-6,394.17
2850	STATE & FED AGENCY SVCS	43,123.57	4,503.76	10,083.07	23.38	0.00	33,040.50
2860	MANAGEMENT SERVICES	2,500.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2,500.00
<b>2800</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>276,527.06</b>	<b>24,739.81</b>	<b>114,806.25</b>	<b>41.51</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>161,720.81</b>
2910	Support Srvs -Operation	28,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	28,000.00
<b>2900</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>28,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>28,000.00</b>
<b>Major Function - 2000's</b>		<b>12,378,410.49</b>	<b>1,128,322.49</b>	<b>2,750,278.11</b>	<b>22.70</b>	<b>59,927.97</b>	<b>9,568,204.41</b>
<b>3000's</b>							
3210	SCHOOL STUDENT ACT	121,975.84	10,705.18	12,551.41	10.29	0.00	109,424.43
3250	SCHOOL ATHLETICS	493,596.72	87,072.29	151,983.66	30.79	0.00	341,613.06
<b>3200</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>615,572.56</b>	<b>97,777.47</b>	<b>164,535.07</b>	<b>26.72</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>451,037.49</b>
3300	COMMUNITY SERVICES	13,949.24	839.46	5,601.33	40.15	0.00	8,347.91
3390	OTHER COMMUNITY SERVICE	15,000.00	1,981.55	3,241.55	21.61	0.00	11,758.45
<b>3300</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>28,949.24</b>	<b>2,821.01</b>	<b>8,842.88</b>	<b>30.54</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>20,106.36</b>
<b>Major Function - 3000's</b>		<b>644,521.80</b>	<b>100,598.48</b>	<b>173,377.95</b>	<b>26.90</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>471,143.85</b>
<b>5000's</b>							
5110	DEBT SERVICE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5130	REFUND PRIOR YR REV	0.00	0.00	6.85	0.00	0.00	-6.85
<b>5100</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>6.85</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-6.85</b>
5230	CAPITAL PROJ TRANSFERS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5240	DEBT SERVICE TRANSFERS	4,147,545.00	0.00	86,650.00	2.08	0.00	4,060,895.00
5260	INTERNAL SVC TRANSFERS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>5200</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>4,147,545.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>86,650.00</b>	<b>2.08</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>4,060,895.00</b>
5800	SUSPENSE ACCOUNT	0.00	45,250.00	45,250.00	0.00	0.00	-45,250.00
<b>5800</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>45,250.00</b>	<b>45,250.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-45,250.00</b>
5900	BUDGETARY RESERVE	550,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	550,000.00
<b>5900</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>550,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>550,000.00</b>
<b>Major Function - 5000's</b>		<b>4,697,545.00</b>	<b>45,250.00</b>	<b>131,906.85</b>	<b>2.80</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>4,565,638.15</b>
<b>EXPENDITURE Totals</b>		<b>37,353,094.00</b>	<b>2,826,738.78</b>	<b>5,976,525.24</b>	<b>16.24</b>	<b>92,098.03</b>	<b>31,284,470.73</b>

# Condensed Board Summary Report

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

From 09/01/2018 To 09/30/2018

fabrdcon

Account	Description	Current Budget	Period To Date Exp/Rcvd	Year To Date Exp/Rcvd	YTD % Used	Unliquidated Encumbrances	Balance
<b>6000's</b>							
6111	CURRENT REAL ESTATE TAX	-22,845,167.00	-7,391,388.27	-19,487,781.09	85.30	0.00	-3,357,385.91
6112	INTERIM REAL EXTATE TAX	-150,000.00	-8,138.95	-62,396.75	41.59	0.00	-87,603.25
6113	PUBLIC UTILITY REALTY	-27,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-27,000.00
6114	PAY IN LIEU -ST/LOCAL	-1,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-1,000.00
6151	CURRENT ACT 511 EIT	-2,320,000.00	-123,400.30	-586,275.86	25.27	0.00	-1,733,724.14
6153	CURR ACT 511 REAL EST	-375,000.00	-51,250.05	-91,361.36	24.36	0.00	-283,638.64
<b>6100</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-25,718,167.00</b>	<b>-7,574,177.57</b>	<b>-20,227,815.06</b>	<b>78.65</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-5,490,351.94</b>
6411	DELINQUENT REAL ESTATE	-640,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-640,000.00
<b>6400</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-640,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-640,000.00</b>
6510	INTEREST ON INVESTMENTS	-100,000.00	-44,549.20	-95,095.61	95.09	0.00	-4,904.39
6530	GAINS OR LOSSES ON SALE	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>6500</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-100,000.00</b>	<b>-44,549.20</b>	<b>-95,095.61</b>	<b>95.09</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-4,904.39</b>
6710	ADMISSIONS	-25,600.00	-12,624.70	-12,624.70	49.31	0.00	-12,975.30
6740	FEES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>6700</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-25,600.00</b>	<b>-12,624.70</b>	<b>-12,624.70</b>	<b>49.31</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-12,975.30</b>
6810	REV FROM LOCAL GOV	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6821	STATE REV RECEIVED SCH	-12,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-12,000.00
6831	FED REV RECEIVED OTHER	-15,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-15,000.00
6832	IDEA RETAINED BY IU	-360,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-360,000.00
6890	OTHER REV FROM INTERMED	0.00	1,716.95	-11,258.42	0.00	2,283.00	8,975.42
<b>6800</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-387,000.00</b>	<b>1,716.95</b>	<b>-11,258.42</b>	<b>2.31</b>	<b>2,283.00</b>	<b>-378,024.58</b>
6910	RENTALS	-3,500.00	-16,500.00	-16,500.00	471.42	0.00	13,000.00
6920	CONTRIBUTION & DONATION	0.00	0.00	-0.01	0.00	0.00	0.01
6941	REGULAR SCH TUITION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6942	SUMMER SCHOOL TUITION	0.00	120.00	2,632.00	0.00	0.00	-2,632.00
6944	TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS	0.00	0.00	-17,516.48	0.00	0.00	17,516.48
6961	TRANSP REC -OTHER LEA	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6962	SERVICES FOR OTHER LEAS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
6991	MISC REV-REFUND PY EXP	0.00	-174.67	-4,745.73	0.00	0.00	4,745.73
6992	MISC REV-ENERGY REBATES	0.00	-189.57	-863.07	0.00	0.00	863.07
6996	Fitness Center Revenue	-2,500.00	-201.75	-531.75	21.27	0.00	-1,968.25
6999	OTHER REVENUE	-50,000.00	-2,142.16	-3,129.47	6.25	0.00	-46,870.53
<b>6900</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-56,000.00</b>	<b>-19,088.15</b>	<b>-40,654.51</b>	<b>72.59</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-15,345.49</b>
<b>Major Function - 6000's</b>		<b>-26,926,767.00</b>	<b>-7,648,722.67</b>	<b>-20,387,448.30</b>	<b>75.70</b>	<b>2,283.00</b>	<b>-6,541,601.70</b>
<b>7000's</b>							
7110	BASIC EDUCATION	-2,800,914.00	0.00	-424,206.28	15.14	0.00	-2,376,707.72

# Condensed Board Summary Report

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

From 09/01/2018 To 09/30/2018

fabrdcon

Account	Description	Current Budget	Period To Date Exp/Rcvd	Year To Date Exp/Rcvd	YTD % Used	Unliquidated Encumbrances	Balance
7140	CHARTER SCHOOLS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7160	TUITION ORPHANS & CHILD	-125,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-125,000.00
<b>7100</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-2,925,914.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-424,206.28</b>	<b>14.49</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,501,707.72</b>
7220	VOCATIONAL EDUCATION	-50,000.00	0.00	-11,180.00	22.36	0.00	-38,820.00
7230	ALTERNATIVE EDUCATION	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7250	MIGRATORY CHILDREN	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7271	SPECIAL ED SCHOOL AGED	-862,378.00	-128,473.00	-257,701.00	29.88	0.00	-604,677.00
7290	OTHER PROGRAM SUBSIDIES	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7299	PRRI & APS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>7200</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-912,378.00</b>	<b>-128,473.00</b>	<b>-268,881.00</b>	<b>29.47</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-643,497.00</b>
7311	Pupil Transportation	-1,090,000.00	-209,687.00	-314,531.00	28.85	0.00	-775,469.00
7312	Non Public Transport	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7320	RENT & SINK FUND PYMT	-315,381.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-315,381.00
7330	HEALTH SERVICES, ACT 25	-41,715.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-41,715.00
7340	SUP REIM BASIC ED EXPEN	-375,444.00	0.00	-187,524.00	49.94	0.00	-187,920.00
<b>7300</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-1,822,540.00</b>	<b>-209,687.00</b>	<b>-502,055.00</b>	<b>27.54</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,320,485.00</b>
7501	STATE ACCOUNTABILITY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
7505	Ready to Learn Block Gt	-113,000.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-113,000.00
7509	SUP EQUIP GRANT	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>7500</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-113,000.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-113,000.00</b>
7810	STATE SHARE SS & MED	-497,273.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-497,273.50
7820	STATE SHARE RETIRE CONT	-2,071,666.50	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-2,071,666.50
<b>7800</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-2,568,940.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,568,940.00</b>
7910	EDUCATIONAL TECHNOLOGY	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>7900</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>Major Function - 7000's</b>		<b>-8,342,772.00</b>	<b>-338,160.00</b>	<b>-1,195,142.28</b>	<b>14.32</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-7,147,629.72</b>
<b>8000's</b>							
8514	NCLB, TITLE I	-857,898.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-857,898.00
8515	TITLE II A	-222,685.98	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-222,685.98
8517	SAFE & DRUG FREE SCHOOL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8519	NCLB TITLE VI (RURAL)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>8500</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>-1,080,583.98</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,080,583.98</b>
8810	ACCESS REIMB (SBAP-FAI)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
8820	MA REIMB QTRLY ADMIN	0.00	0.00	-2,668.08	0.00	0.00	2,668.08
<b>8800</b>	<b>*TOTALS*</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,668.08</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>2,668.08</b>

# Condensed Board Summary Report

Fund: 10 GENERAL FUND

From 09/01/2018 To 09/30/2018

fabrdcon

Account Description	Current Budget	Period To Date Exp/Rcvd	Year To Date Exp/Rcvd	YTD % Used	Unliquidated Encumbrances	Balance
<b>Major Function - 8000's</b>	<b>-1,080,583.98</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-2,668.08</b>	<b>0.24</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,077,915.90</b>
<b>9000's</b>						
9310 GENERAL FUND TRANSFERS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9340 DEBT SERVICE TRANSFER	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>9300 *TOTALS*</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
9400 SALE OF FIXED ASSETS	0.00	-1,700.00	-11,992.21	0.00	0.00	11,992.21
<b>9400 *TOTALS*</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,700.00</b>	<b>-11,992.21</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>11,992.21</b>
9990 INSURANCE REFUNDS	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
<b>9900 *TOTALS*</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>
<b>Major Function - 9000's</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>-1,700.00</b>	<b>-11,992.21</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>11,992.21</b>
<b>REVENUE Totals</b>	<b>-36,350,122.98</b>	<b>-7,988,582.67</b>	<b>-21,597,250.87</b>	<b>59.40</b>	<b>2,283.00</b>	<b>-14,755,155.11</b>